Type of Payment Amount Effective Date 
SSI Only – Individual $943 01-01-24 

SSI Only – Couple $1415 01-01-24 

Current Medicare Premium (Part B Only): $174.70 
Current Medicare Premium (Part D Only): $34.70 
Resource Limits: Household Type and Maximum Amount: 
All Households five thousand five hundred ($5,500) for twelve (12) months (after twelve (12) months, see amounts below)** 
Households with at least one (1) member who is age sixty (60) or older or is disabled four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) 
All other households three thousand dollars ($3,000) 

*The Asset limit for elderly or disabled household who serves as the threshold for substantial lottery or gambling winnings. 

** five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) resource limit can only be given for twelve (12) months in a five (5) year period.